
UG40.0  loop from UG rolling hills
At TurnGo On
0 1.4 Begin Ride
1.4 R 0.5 Albert Rd
1.9 S >.1 Dairyland Rd
2 S >.1 Make a U-turn at

Crescent Ridge Dr
2.1 R 2.1 Slight right to stay on

Dairyland Rd
4.2 L 4.5 Dodsons Crossroads
8.7 L 4.3 White Cross Rd
13.1 R 5.4 Crawford Dairy Rd
18.4 S 1.9 Orange Chapel Clover

Garden Rd
20.4 L >.1 Turn left toward Morrow

Mill Rd
20.4 L 0.2 Morrow Mill Rd
20.5 S 4 Make a U-turn at Triple

Spring Ln
24.5 S 0.8 Saxapahaw-Bethlehem

Church Rd
25.3 R 2.8 Thom Rd
28 S 5.1 Bradshaw Quarry Rd
33.1 S 1.3 Arthur Minnis Rd
34.4 R 1.6 Dodsons Crossroads
36 L 2 Dairyland Rd
38 S 0.5 Albert Rd
38.6 L 1.4 Union Grove Church Rd

End of Ride
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